## Terms of Use

The website is designed, developed and maintained by Sanghi Industries Limited ("Sanghi Cement").

The content in this website is for general information and use only. The contents of the website are subject to change without notice.

Though efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy and authenticity of the content on this website, Sanghi Cement does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy and authenticity of the content whatsoever. All access to the website and use of the services provided in the website shall be only as permitted by the applicable law in India.

The content that you access on the website may be protected by copyright laws. You may not use such content without permission in writing from the authorized person of Sanghi Cement.

Sanghi Cement reserves to deny the access to the website and remove or change the content without prior notice.

The use of the website shall be at your own risk and under no circumstances Sanghi Cement shall be liable and responsible for any expense, loss or damage whatsoever arising from use, or loss of use, of data arising out of or in connection with the use of this website.

These terms of use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws in India. Any dispute arising under these terms of use shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Ahmedabad.